
Date/Time: June 11, 2008; 09:41:00 

 
 
 
 

Recommendation: 
Recommend acceptance of bid from Allen Nobles & Associates, Inc., as noted on attached bid 
tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible “all-or-none” bid meeting written 
specifications. 
 
Term of Contract: 
This bid is for a firm-fixed price for structural inspection of bleachers and stadiums 
located throughout the District.  This is a one-year bid.  The term shall be effective from 
June 18, 2008 to May 20, 2009. 
 
Notations and Exceptions: 
Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening 
date and time.  All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby 
rejected as late. 
 
Bids Evaluated By: 
John Boucher, Facilities Operations & Safety Manager, Maintenance Department 
 
Bids Prepared By: 
Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department 
 
Reviewed and Authorized By: 
Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 
 

Bid Title Structural Inspection of 
Bleachers and Stadiums – 
Maintenance Department 

 Number of Vendors 
Notified 

412 

Bid Number 08-133-LR  Number of Bids 
Distributed 

21 

Date 
Solicited 

April 17, 2008  Number of Vendors 
Bidding 

4 

Date Opened May 9, 2008  Number of Vendors Not 
Bidding 

0 

Date Board 
Presentation 

June 17, 2008  Funding Source Internal 
Service 

Total Savings $36,491.25  Grand Total of Bid $13,845.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

Allen Nobles & Associates, Inc Austin Engineering Group, Inc Pruitt Design Group, Inc
2844 Pablo Ave 310 S. Dale Mabry - Suite 240 222 Clematis St., Suite 204

Tallahassee, FL 32308 Tampa, FL 33609 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

LOCATION TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Gulf High $780.00 $1,750.00 $7,550.00
Hudson High $780.00 $1,750.00 $6,550.00

JW Mitchell High $780.00 $1,750.00 $4,150.00
Land O' Lakes High $780.00 $1,750.00 $6,550.00

Pasco High $780.00 $1,750.00 $6,550.00
River Ridge High $780.00 $1,750.00 $7,550.00
Ridgewood High $780.00 $1,750.00 $5,250.00
Sun Lake High $780.00 $1,750.00 $4,150.00

Wesley Chapel High $780.00 $1,750.00 $4,150.00
Wiregrass Ranch High $780.00 $1,750.00 $4,150.00

Zephyrhills High $780.00 $1,750.00 $6,550.00
Bayonet Point Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00

Centennial Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00
Chasco Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00

Charles S. Rushe Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00
Gulf Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00

Hudson Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00
John Long Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00

Pasco Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00
Paul R Smith Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00

Pineview Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00
R. B. Stewart Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00

Seven Springs Middle $405.00 $850.00 $2,700.00
T. E. Weightman Middle $405.00 $750.00 $2,700.00

TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" PRICE FOR ALL 
LOCATIONS $13,845.00 $29,100.00 $98,250.00

**Board Meeting 6/17/08**

DATE OF OPENING: May 9, 2008 @ 2:30 P.M.
BID TITLE: Structural Inspection of Bleachers and Stadiums
BID #  08-133-LR
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

LOCATION

Gulf High
Hudson High

JW Mitchell High
Land O' Lakes High

Pasco High
River Ridge High
Ridgewood High
Sun Lake High

Wesley Chapel High
Wiregrass Ranch High

Zephyrhills High
Bayonet Point Middle

Centennial Middle
Chasco Middle

Charles S. Rushe Middle
Gulf Middle

Hudson Middle
John Long Middle

Pasco Middle
Paul R Smith Middle

Pineview Middle
R. B. Stewart Middle

Seven Springs Middle
T. E. Weightman Middle

TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" PRICE FOR ALL 
LOCATIONS

**Board Meeting 6/17/08**

DATE OF OPENING: May 9, 2008 @ 2:30 P.M.
BID TITLE: Structural Inspection of Bleachers and Stadiums
BID #  08-133-LR

The Structures Group, Inc
1714 North Armenia Ave, Suite B

Tampa, FL 33606

TOTAL PRICE

$3,600.00
$4,000.00
$3,750.00
$3,600.00
$3,600.00
$3,600.00
$3,600.00
$3,600.00
$3,600.00
$3,600.00
$3,600.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00

$60,150.00
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