# District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Structural Inspection of Bleachers and Stadiums – Maintenance Department	Number of Vendors Notified	412
Bid Number	08-133-LR	Number of BidsDistributed	21
Date Solicited	April 17, 2008	Number of VendorsBidding	4
Date Opened	May 9, 2008	Number of Vendors NotBidding	0
Date Board Presentation	June 17, 2008	Funding Source	Internal Service
<b>Total Savings</b>	\$36,491.25	Grand Total of Bid	\$13,845.00

# **Recommendation:**

Recommend acceptance of bid from Allen Nobles & Associates, Inc., as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible "all-or-none" bid meeting written specifications.

# Term of Contract:

This bid is for a firm-fixed price for structural inspection of bleachers and stadiums located throughout the District. This is a one-year bid. The term shall be effective from June 18, 2008 to May 20, 2009.

# **Notations and Exceptions:**

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

# **Bids Evaluated By:**

John Boucher, Facilities Operations & Safety Manager, Maintenance Department

# **<u>Bids Prepared By</u>**:

Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department

# **<u>Reviewed and Authorized By</u>**:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

DATE OF OPENING: May 9, 2008 @ 2:30 P.M.	Allen Nobles & Associates, Inc	Austin Engineering Group, Inc	Pruitt Design Group, Inc
BID TITLE: Structural Inspection of Bleachers and Stadiums	2844 Pablo Ave	310 S. Dale Mabry - Suite 240	222 Clematis St., Suite 204
BID # 08-133-LR	Tallahassee, FL 32308	Tampa, FL 33609	West Palm Beach, FL 33401
**Board Meeting 6/17/08**			
LOCATION	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Gulf High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,550.00
Hudson High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,550.00
JW Mitchell High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,150.00
Land O' Lakes High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,550.00
Pasco High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,550.00
River Ridge High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,550.00
Ridgewood High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
Sun Lake High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,150.00
Wesley Chapel High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,150.00
Wiregrass Ranch High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,150.00
Zephyrhills High	\$780.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,550.00
Bayonet Point Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
Centennial Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
Chasco Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
Charles S. Rushe Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
Gulf Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
Hudson Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
John Long Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
Pasco Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
Paul R Smith Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
Pineview Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
R. B. Stewart Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
Seven Springs Middle	\$405.00	\$850.00	\$2,700.00
T. E. Weightman Middle	\$405.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" PRICE FOR ALL			
LOCATIONS	\$13,845.00	\$29,100.00	\$98,250.00

DATE OF OPENING: May 9, 2008 @ 2:30 P.M.	The Structures Group, Inc	
BID TITLE: Structural Inspection of Bleachers and Stadiums	1714 North Armenia Ave, Suite B	
BID # 08-133-LR	Tampa, FL 33606	
**Board Meeting 6/17/08**		
LOCATION	TOTAL PRICE	
Gulf High	\$3,600.00	
Hudson High	\$4,000.00	
JW Mitchell High	\$3,750.00	
Land O' Lakes High	\$3,600.00	
Pasco High	\$3,600.00	
River Ridge High	\$3,600.00	
Ridgewood High	\$3,600.00	
Sun Lake High	\$3,600.00	
Wesley Chapel High	\$3,600.00	
Wiregrass Ranch High	\$3,600.00	
Zephyrhills High	\$3,600.00	
Bayonet Point Middle	\$1,500.00	
Centennial Middle	\$1,500.00	
Chasco Middle	\$1,500.00	
Charles S. Rushe Middle	\$1,500.00	
Gulf Middle	\$1,500.00	
Hudson Middle	\$1,500.00	
John Long Middle	\$1,500.00	
Pasco Middle	\$1,500.00	
Paul R Smith Middle	\$1,500.00	
Pineview Middle	\$1,500.00	
R. B. Stewart Middle	\$1,500.00	
Seven Springs Middle	\$2,000.00	
T. E. Weightman Middle	\$1,500.00	
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" PRICE FOR ALL		
LOCATIONS	\$60,150.00	